


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.7 80.7 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 46.1 126.8 184.4 507.3

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET BC105 WHITE 73.6 200.4 294.2 801.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.5 376.8 705.8 1507.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 8.0 384.8 31.9 1539.2
BC200 BLACK 62.1 446.9 248.2 1787.4
BC600 GOLD 20.4 467.2 81.5 1868.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 104.6 571.8 418.4 2287.3
BC100 CLEAR 314.8 886.7 1259.3 3546.6

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.3 80.3 321.2 321.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.7 113.0 130.6 451.8

CAMBRIDGE GREEN BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 19.4 132.3 77.5 529.3
BC201 DEEP BLACK 162.4 294.7 649.5 1178.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 270.9 565.6 1083.4 2262.2
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 77.6 643.2 310.5 2572.7
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 223.3 866.4 893.0 3465.7
CB45L BLUE‐GREEN PEARL 6.2 872.7 24.9 3490.6
CB54L GREEN PEARL 9.7 882.3 38.7 3529.3

BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  1 QUART  1 GALLON  1 GALLON  
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COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.4 321.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.4 108.7 113.5 434.9

GOLD FIREMIST MET BC105 WHITE 33.6 142.3 134.3 569.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.6 197.9 222.3 791.5
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 394.2 592.1 1576.7 2368.2
BC200 BLACK 81.6 673.6 326.2 2694.4
BC600 GOLD 40.0 713.6 159.9 2854.3
BC800 RED GOLD 34.4 748.0 137.5 2991.8
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.2 793.1 180.7 3172.5
BC100 CLEAR 91.2 884.3 364.6 3537.1

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.6 83.6 334.3 334.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.8 112.4 115.2 449.5

ANTHRACITE MET BC110 WHITE PEARL 35.2 147.6 140.8 590.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.0 233.6 343.9 934.2
BC190 WHITE 10.4 244.0 41.6 975.8
BC200 BLACK 433.9 677.9 1735.6 2711.4
BC600 GOLD 185.6 863.4 742.2 3453.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.8 870.2 27.2 3480.8
BC880 VIOLET 3.6 873.8 14.4 3495.2

54697

48977



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.3 587.3 2349.2 2349.2
HB64L GOLD PEARL 188.6 775.9 754.5 3103.7

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 72.2 848.1 288.7 3392.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 31.7 879.8 126.8 3519.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 21.5 901.3 86.1 3605.3
HB680 GOLD 11.4 912.8 45.7 3651.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 65.8 978.6 263.3 3914.3

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 654.4 654.4 2617.7 2617.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 164.2 818.6 656.6 3274.3

GOLD FIREMIST MET CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 62.1 880.7 248.3 3522.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 31.6 912.2 126.3 3648.9
HB680 GOLD 24.1 936.4 96.5 3745.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 19.9 956.3 79.8 3825.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.8 972.1 63.3 3888.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.5 981.6 38.0 3926.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 5.3 986.9 21.0 3947.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 612.4 612.4 2449.6 2449.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 127.2 739.6 508.7 2958.3

ANTHRACITE MET HB680 GOLD 106.2 845.8 424.8 3383.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 39.9 885.7 159.5 3542.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.2 909.8 96.6 3639.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 20.0 929.8 79.8 3719.0
HB861 MAROON 8.4 938.2 33.7 3752.7
HB880 RED VIOLET 5.3 943.5 21.1 3773.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.1 965.5 88.2 3862.0
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